
@ =

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
2016 $44,414.50 Since November 1991 $20,840,093.20

C H I C A G O L A N D

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551

www.abtchicagoland.com

$4,135.00
PRIZE FUND

Optional Sweepers Paid

Entries $27.00 $2,295.00

REGULAR SINGLES

Clean Pot Paid

FEBRUARY 13-14, 2016

Combo Prize Fund
TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

$888.00

85

BEVERLY LANES

$0.00

$0.00

$500.00

Optional Side Pots Paid

Handicap 315 Pot Paid

$55.00

Personal Parlay Paid

$1,002.50Brackets PaidBonanza Progressive $1,110.00

Raffle Balls

$0.00

$200.00

$700.00

Total Paid Out This Event

Age

Scratch 300 Pot Paid

Promotions

Champions Shirts

$7,497.50

11

$642.00Winner's Pot

46 Titles

TOURNAMENT NOTES

$75.00

CHAMPION
Jim Pennino

Added By ABT $30.00

Total Prize Fund $4,135.00

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Rose Morrissey, Frank Marack Jr, and Gordon Brown.

Congratulations to our entry raffle winner, Kenny Inami.  The Bowlers Connection "Pick Your Ball" was won by Tom Sirikul.

The 2016 Bowler Of The Year started on December 5-6 at Sunset Bowl.  It will again end with the Thanksgiving event in 

2015.  Qualification for the Grand Finals will occur by quarter.  The first quarter ends February 28, 2016. Three members 

each quarter will advance to the 2016 Grand Finals.  Held in December, the event will be a Top 12.

Jim is a capacity planner for A T & T.  He is married to Jenni and they have three children.  Jim has been bowling for 40 

years and bowls league at Fox Bowl.  He has a high game of 300 and a high series of 826 to his credit.  Jim was throwing at 

STORM Crux Pearl drilled by Bill Rodriguez at Fox Bowl Pro Shop.  In addition to bowling Jim enjoys golf.  He wanted to thank 

the ABT staff, his wife, Jerry Goldman, and Beverly Lanes.  Jim plans to use his winnings for the USBC Open Championships.
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Mike Martenson Sr CHI 10

18
36+4
33+1

15+1 $100.00

42+3
37+6
27+3
28+1 Y

N$105.00
$105.00

178 +38 Riff Ganze CHI
CHI
CHI 32+5 $105.00

16
15

9 +27 Jennie Marack
10 +16 Jack Lippert

$859

11

Next Event X X XX/

SEMIFINALS RESULTS
$2,550

$430

305

SCRATCH 300 POT
No winners

$172

300 $391 315

Next Event 279

This Event No winners
Total $8,500 $4,250Avail $4,250

$586

268

$850 X X -$1,700/ X

Avail

Avail

CLEAN POT
Total

This Event

Total $782$1,954 310

Frank Marack Jr
3

2 415
2

2
401Jim Peach

Masters Steve Morrissey
+108Classic

Gold Ticket+79 Sunday +82Saturday

HANDICAP 315 POT

Saturday

FINALS RESULTS

+49Sunday Nelson Townsend
CUT SCORES

Gold Ticket

Round 1: Peach 217; Marack 216; Pennino 194; Townsend 181; Crumpton 181.

$600.00

$150.00

GRANDB.O.Y.TOTAL
$1,900.00

FINALIST GMS
435

WIN POTSCORE
1 Jim Pennino

SUNDAY FINALS RESULTS
PLACE BASE

$700.00$600.00
BONANZA

Y

$210.00

202

This Event
$977

$344 300290

No winners

$430$258

$977Next Event

$600.00
$360.00

Y
10 Y
15

PLACE
1

SCORE
+136

SEMIFINALISTS
Jim Peach

BRANCH
CHI

2 +123 Cedric Crumpton CHI 22+4 ****

PRIZE
****23+1

HDCP BOY
24

3 +102 Jim Pennino CHI
4 +61 Frank Marack Jr CHI

Y
6 +76 Terry Crafton CHI Y
5 +52 Nelson Townsend

7 +44

Championship: Pennino 241; Marack 199; Peach184.

Parks Hisey CHI
$105.00
$105.00

****CHI

20+3

$300.00

****

$300.00

$125.00
$125.00

****

37+10 $100.00

Y

$100.00+7 Tom Sirikul CHI 25+2
12 -8 John Scaletta CHI 29+3 $100.00
13 -12 Peter Basdeckis CHI
14 -37 Steve Morrissey CHI 23+3 $100.00
15 -89

T4 Nelson Townsend 1 181 $125.00 0 Y
T4 Cedric Crumpton 1 181 $125.00 0 N
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4 662 Jack Lippert $25.00

5 481 Frank Tardio $25.00

5 662 Jack Lippert $100.00

2 700 Tom Sirikul $60.00

Entries @

Added by ABT Chicagoland

$12

SENIORS SWEEPERS
Friday Saturday

6 Entries @ $12 $72.000 Entries @

Prize

Jim Pennino

$0.00

$276.0023

$60.00

$66.002 677 Frank Tardio

Parks Hisey $132.001 668 Nelson Townsend $72.00 1 733

Name PrizePlace Score Name Prize Place ScorePlace Score Name Prize

Total Prize Fund $276.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $1.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland

Total Prize Fund $1.00 Total Prize Fund $72.00

$0.00

$12 $0.00

Sunday

1 664 Jim Peach $96.00

Place Score Name PrizePlace Score Name PrizePlace Score Name Prize

$0.00

Total Prize Fund $0.00 Total Prize Fund $0.00 Total Prize Fund $96.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

8 Entries @

Added by ABT Chicagoland

$12 $96.000 Entries @ $12 $0.00

0

0 Entries @ $12 $0.00

2 679 M Martenson sr $100.00

SCRATCH SWEEPERS
Friday Saturday Sunday

689

Score Name Prize

14 Entries

1

Place Score Name Prize Place

Keith Kryski $60.00 1 712

23 Entries

PERSONAL PARLAY
Friday Saturday Sunday

Entries

Place Score Name

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SWEEPERS
Friday Saturday Sunday

0 Entries @ $12 $0.00 $360.008 Entries @ $12 $96.00

$0.00

30 Entries @

Added by ABT Chicagoland

$12

$0.00

Total Prize Fund $360.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $0.00 Total Prize Fund $96.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland

Place Score Name Prize Place Score Name Prize Place Score Name Prize

1 473 Keith Kryski $96.00 1 522 Jim Pennino $172.00

2 519 Jim Peach $86.00

3 644 Eric Galla $20.00 3 663 Nelson Townsend $60.00

4 663 Tom Sirikul $40.00

3 505 Parks Hisey $51.00

4 485 Tom Sirikul $26.00

3 663 Nelson Townsend $41.00


